
2009-10 University of Kentucky Women’s 
Basketball Schedule 

 
Date  Opponent TV Site Time 
Nov. 9 (Mon)  BELLARMINE (EXH)   LEXINGTON   7:00 p.m. 
Nov. 13 (Fri)  BOSTON UNIVERSITY   LEXINGTON   TBA 
Nov. 15 (Sun)  BUTLER    LEXINGTON   TBA 
Nov. 17 (Tues)  at Morehead State   Morehead, Ky.   TBA  
Nov. 22 (Sun)  UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE - CHATTANOOGA LEXINGTON    TBA 
Nov. 25 (Wed)     at UC Santa Barbara                                                          Santa Barbara, Calif.   TBA 
Nov. 28 (Sat)    MCNEESE STATE   LEXINGTON   TBA 
 
Dec. 1 (Tues)  MIAMI (OHIO)  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Dec. 4 (Fri)  at Cincinnati  Cincinnati, Ohio  TBA 
Dec. 13 (Sun)  FLORIDA A&M  LEXINGTON TBA 
Dec. 20 (Sun)  LOUISVILLE (Pack the House)  LEXINGTON TBA 
Dec. 22 (Tues)  UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE - MARTIN LEXINGTON  TBA 
Dec. 28 (Mon)  at Middle Tennessee State  Murfreesboro, Tenn.  TBA 
 
Jan. 1 (Fri)  MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Jan. 7 (Thurs)  * at Georgia  Athens, Ga.  TBA 
Jan. 10 (Sun)  * VANDERBILT  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Jan. 14 (Thurs)  * at South Carolina  Columbia, S.C.  TBA 
Jan. 17 (Sun)  * ALABAMA  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Jan. 21 (Thurs)  * ARKANSAS  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Jan. 24 (Sun)  * AUBURN (National Women in Sports/Alumni Day) LEXINGTON  TBA 
Jan. 28 (Thurs)  * at LSU  Baton Rouge, La.  TBA 
Jan. 31 (Sun)  * at Mississippi State  Starkville, Miss.  TBA 
 
Feb. 4 (Thurs)  * OLE MISS  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Feb. 7 (Sun)  * at Arkansas  Fayetteville, Ark.  TBA 
Feb. 11 (Thurs)  * GEORGIA  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Feb. 14 (Sun)  * at Vanderbilt  Nashville, Tenn.  TBA 
Feb. 18 (Thurs)  * FLORIDA (Pink Zone)  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Feb. 21 (Sun)  * SOUTH CAROLINA (Senior Day)  LEXINGTON  TBA 
Feb. 25 (Thurs)  * at Tennessee  Knoxville, Tenn.  TBA 
Feb. 28 (Sun)  * at Auburn  Auburn, Ala.  TBA 
 
March 4-7  SEC Tournament  (N1)  Duluth, Ga.  TBA 
March 20-23  NCAA First & Second Rounds (N2)  Predetermined Sites 
March 27-30  NCAA Regionals (N3)  Predetermined Sites 
 
April 4 & 6  NCAA Final Four (Alamodome) (N4)  San Antonio, Texas 
 
1 -  SEC Tournament – Duluth, Ga. (The Arena at Gwinnett Center) 
2 – NCAA 1st & 2nd Rounds -  Albuquerque, N.M (The Pit/Bob King Court); Berkeley, Calif. (Haas Pavilion);  
Durham, N.C. (Cameron Indoor Stadium); Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena); Louisville, Ky. (Freedom Hall);  
Seattle, Wash. (Bank of America Arena); Tallahassee, Fla. (Donald L. Tucker Center); Tempe, Ariz. (Wells Fargo Arena); 
Ames, Iowa (James H. Hilton Coliseum); Austin, Texas (Frank Erwin Center); Cincinnati, Ohio (Cintas Center);  
Minneapolis, Minn. (Williams Arena); Norfolk, Va. (Ted Constant Convocation Center) 
Norman, Okla. (Lloyd Noble Center); Notre Dame, Ind. (Joyce Center); Pittsburgh, Pa. (Petersen Events Center) 
3 – NCAA Regionals - Memphis Regional - Memphis, Tenn. (FedEx Forum); Sacramento Regional - Sacramento, Calif.  
(ARCO Arena); University of Dayton Arena - Dayton, Ohio (University of Dayton Arena); Kansas City Regional –  
Kansas City, Mo. (Sprint Center) 
4 – NCAA Final Four – San Antonio, Texas (Alamodome) 
 
NOTE: All game times are TBA at this time. All games will be played in Memorial Coliseum. 


